



Index to the Minutes

(Draft for Approval)

Special Meeting

Tuesday, March 18, 2021

<u>Attendance</u>

 $Present: \ Chair \ Lowery, \ Directors \ Bailey, \ Brim-Edwards, \ DePass, \ Kohnstamm, \ Moore, \ Scott; \ Student$

Representative Shue

Absent: None

<u>Index</u>		<u>Page</u>
	Actions Taken	02
6269	Agreement for the Return to In-Person Instruction between Portland Association	
	of Teachers and School District No. 1J, Multnomah County, Oregon	03

Actions Taken

Motion to approve Resolution 6269, Tentative Agreement between Portland Public Schools (PPS) and the Portland Association of Teachers (PAT). This motion, made by Director Julia Brim-Edwards and seconded by Director Michelle DePass, Passed.

Director Scott Bailey: Yes, Director Julia Brim-Edwards: Yes, Director Michelle DePass: Yes, Director Amy Kohnstamm: No, Director Eilidh Lowery: Yes, Director Rita Moore: Yes, Director Andrew Scott: Yes

Yes: 6, No: 1

RESOLUTION No. 6269

Agreement for the Return to In-Person Instruction between Portland Association of Teachers and School

<u>District No. 1J, Multnomah County, Oregon</u>

RESOLUTION

The Chairperson of the Board of Education and the Chief Human Resources Officer are authorized and directed to execute the Agreement with the Portland Association of Teachers for a return to in-person instruction for the 2020-21 school year on the terms presented to the Board and filed in the record of this meeting.